
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:274
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2013
NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR BACKWARD CLASSES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to give more powers to the National Commission for Backward Classes on the lines of the National Commission for Scheduled Castes; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON)

(a)& (b):A proposal to further empower the National Commission for Backward Classes is at present under examination.
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